P
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J; CONTRAGY (D COOE FAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ¢ REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. {if applicablel
0007 See Block 16C REQ-4310-16-0297
6. ISSUED BY CODE | FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item &) CODE l
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, Siale and ZiP Code) x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT COLORADC
ATTN RICK COLONNO 98. DATED (SEE {TEM 11)
4300 CHERRY CREEK DRIVE SOUTH
DENVER CO 80246-1523 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ
CPSC-H-13-0004
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
E- |FACILiTYCODE 02/12/2013
11. THIS ITEM DMLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[0 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in llam 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers (is extended.  [Jis not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this emendmant prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a} By completing
Items 8 and 15, and ralurming copies of the amendmenl, {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; of (¢) By

separaie letter or telegram which includes a reference (o the solicitalion and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this smendment you dasire to change an offer already submitled , such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or lelter makas
refarance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received pror to 1he opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 528, 900.00
0100A16DSE 2016 1117900000 EXHRQ04310 252E0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriatian date, efc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF

B OTHER (Spectfy type of modificalicn and authonty}
X FUNDING ONLY - UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Elisnot.  [lis required to sign this documenl end retum copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION {Ompanized by UCF seclion headings, including solicitation/contract sutyect matter where leasible.)
DUNS Number:

COR: Zsuzsanna Kocsis
PHONE: (301) 504-7402
EMAIL: zsuzsannalcpsc.gov

Modification 0007 to contract CPSC-H-13-0004 is hereby issued to provide funding for the
purchase of additicnal death certificates for calendar years 2013-2014 as follows:

1. New line item [0007A is funded for a quantity of 2,890.

2. As a result, funding is added for line item 0007A in the amount of $28,900.00.
Continued ...

Except as provided herain, all terms and conditions of 1he document referanced in Hem 9 A or 10A, as heretolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pant) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pant)

Greg A. Grayson

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

'
16C 7E SIGNE
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 0 V' STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083)

Previous edition unusable Prascribad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

{Signature of person authonzed fo sign)




REFERENCE NQ OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE oF
CPSC-H-13-0004/0007 2 | 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF

CONTINUATION SHEET

iTEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMGUNT
(A) (B) () o (E} (F)

3. As a result of the above, funding for option
period three is increased by $28,900.00 to a new
total of $30,200.00.

Add Item 0007 A as follows:

0007 A |THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PRCVIDE ADDITICRAL DEATH 2890 |EA 10.00 28,900.00
CERTIFICATES FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2013-2014 AS
SPECIFIED ON THE ATTACHED ICD-10 CATEGORIES
LISTED.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSHN 7540-01.152-8087 COPTIONAL FORM 338 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 53 110



State

Colorado
Colorade
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
Colorado

Additional ICD-10 External Cause of Death Codes

Year Cause of death

2013 Pedestrian injured in collision with car, pick-up truck or van, traffic accident

2013 Pedestrian injured in traffic accident involving other and unspecified motor vehicles
2013 Motoreycle rider injured in noncollision transport accident, driver injured in traffic accident
2013 Motorcycle rider [any] injured in unspecified traffic accident

2013 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling

2013 Fall involving bed

2013 Fall on and from stairs and steps

2013 Other fall on same level

2013 Unspecified fall

2013 Drowning and submersion while in natural water

2013 Exposure to uncontrolled fire in building or structure

2013 Exposure to excessive natural cold

2013 Exposure to unspecified factor causing fracture

2013 Exposure 1o unspecified factor causing other and unspecified injury

2013 Unspecified event, undetermined intent

2013 Sequelae of other accidents

2014 Pedestrian injured in collision with car, pick-up truck or van, traffic accident

2014 Pedestrian injured in traffic accident involving other and unspecified motor vehicles
2014 Motorcycle rider injured in collision with car, pick-up truck or van, driver injured in traffic accident
2014 Driver injured in collision with other and unspecified motor vehicles in traffic accident
2014 Motorcycle rider [any] injured in unspecified traffic accident

2014 Fall on same level from slipping, tripping and stumbling

2014 Fall involving bed

2014 fall involving chair

2014 Fall on and from stairs and steps

2014 Other fall on same level

2014 Unspecified fall

2014 Drowning and submersion while in natural water

2014 Exposure to uncontrolled fire in building or structure

2014 Exposure to excessive natural cold

2014 Exposure to unspecified factor causing fracture

2014 Exposure to unspecified factor causing other and unspecified injury

2014 Unspecified event, undetermined intent

2014 Sequelae of other accidents

Cause of death Code
v03.1
v09.2
V28.4
v29.9
wo1
W06
w10
w18
w19
W69
X00
x31
X59.0
X59.9
¥34
Y86
v03.1
V09.2
v23.4
v29.4
v29.9
wol
w06
wo7
w10
wis
w19
w69
X00
X31
X580
X59.9
Y34
Y86





